

## Amazon Web Services

---

Reference Number: F4735  
Date of Response: 06/09/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

### **Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response**

- 1) I would like to know the total spend of the Trust on information technology between June 1st 2019 and June 1st 2022. **£38,482,960**
- 2) What proportion of that total spend was awarded to Amazon Web Services (AWS)? **N/A**
- 3) What is the total value of those contracts with AWS (please provide the amount in GBP)? **N/A**
- 4) What is the nature of the service provided by AWS under these contracts?  
**N/A**

Please provide any documentation that pertains to the above questions.  
**The Trust does not procure any services direct from AWS. Third-party suppliers may use AWS to provide a service.**